

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact: Morgan Demmel (402) 630-1301 morgan@venel.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Specialized bone, joint and muscle care moves to new Willmar location

Heartland Orthopedic Specialists expands services in new facility

WILLMAR, Minn. (Sept. 5, 2013) – <u>Heartland Orthopedic Specialists</u> and its 7 specialty-trained doctors have opened a new location in Willmar at 2800 1st Street South, Suite 220. Patients are encouraged to call (320) 214-7355 to schedule an appointment.

"We are thrilled to be able to expand our services and provide patients with exceptional orthopedic care in a new, state-of-the-art facility," says <u>Dr. Jefferson C. Brand</u>, orthopedic surgeon at <u>Heartland Orthopedic Specialists</u>. "Designed around the specific needs of our patients, this clinic location will offer several upgrades from our current building."

The 2,430-square-foot facility will provide patients and providers additional space for administering exceptional specialized bone, joint and muscle care. Featuring convenient access for patients and increased parking capacity, the building will offer orthopedic patients an atmosphere that is better personalized to their individual needs, with the X-ray, exam rooms and casting area within the same department and a streamlined check-in and insurance verification process.

For more information about <u>Heartland Orthopedic Specialists</u>' new Willmar location or to schedule an appointment, call (320) 214-7355.

Since 1974, Heartland Orthopedic Specialists has provided exceptional orthopedic care to residents in west central Minnesota. Specializing in sports medicine, treatment of the upper and lower extremities and total joint replacements and revisions, the seven-doctor practice is one of the few outside the Twin Cities to offer two fellowship-trained sports medicine doctors within the subspecialties of orthopedics. For more information or to schedule an appointment, visit Heartland Orthopedic Specialists online at www.HeartlandOrthopedics.com, "like" Heartland Orthopedic Specialists on Facebook or follow @HeartlandOrtho on Twitter.